Inszone Insurance Services Strengthens Presence in Coachella Valley with Acquisition of John Henry Insurance

Business Wire

Thu, May 30, 20242 min read



SACRAMENTO, Calif., May 30, 2024 -- (BUSINESS WIRE)--Inszone Insurance Services, a leading national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is pleased to announce its acquisition of John Henry Insurance Services.

Established in 2003 by John Henry Garcia, the agency has built a reputation for reliability and trust over nearly two decades. With a focus on delivering customized insurance solutions and providing unwavering support, John Henry Insurance Services has been a trusted partner for businesses and individuals seeking peace of mind through comprehensive insurance coverage.

Beyond his professional achievements, John Henry Garcia is deeply committed to serving his community. He holds the position of President at the Dr. Carreon Foundation and actively participates in charitable organizations such as Big Brothers/Big Sisters of the Desert, First Tee of the Coachella Valley, Leadership Coachella Valley, Desert Recreation Foundation, Inland Association of Health Underwriters Desert Chapter, and Rotary Palm Desert Club. This acquisition not only expands Inszone Insurance Services' footprint but also aligns with its values of community involvement and customer-focused service.

"We are thrilled to bring John Henry Insurance Services into the Inszone Insurance fold," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "Their unwavering commitment to client satisfaction and proven track record of excellence resonates with our core principles. This acquisition enhances our capacity to provide toptier insurance solutions and personalized support to our clients, extending our reach into the Coachella Valley and surrounding areas."

Clients of John Henry Insurance Services can rest assured that their needs will continue to be met with the same level of care and attention they have come to expect, now backed by the resources and expertise of Inszone Insurance Services.

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California,
Inszone is a full-service insurance brokerage firm that provides a
broad array of property & casualty insurance and employee benefits
solutions. With a strong, experienced management team, Inszone
continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With 66

locations across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Illinois, Indiana,

Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Oklahoma,

Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please

visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

View source version on

businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/202405

30511019/en/

Contacts

Inszone Insurance

Chris Walters - CEO

714-619-5620

cwalters@inszoneins.com